HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR 2, PANCHKULA-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in) RESULT

On the basis of written examination held on 29.11.2015,20.12.2015 and 27.12.2015 and interview/viva-voce of the qualified eligible candidates conducted on 28.04.2016,31.03.2016 and 31.03.2016 for the post of PGT Music(MWT) Category No. 06 Advt. No. 05/2015 Secondary Education Department Haryana, Junior Engineer (Horticulture) Category No.11 Police Housing Corporation, Haryana and Junior Engineer (Electrical), Category No.04 Chief Electrical Inspector of Advt. No. 02/2015 respectively, the commission has finalised the result. The result has been shown roll no wise and category wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket.

Advt. No. 02/2015 CAT. NO.4 JUNIOR ENGINEER (Electrical) Chief Electrical Inspector, Haryana (01 POST) SC (01 POST)

40000348

SC Waiting

40000517

(112.00)

(134.00)

Advt. No. 02/2015 CAT. NO.11 JUNIOR ENGINEER (Horticulture) Police Housing Corporation(01 POST)

SC (01 POST)

11000036

(139.00)

SC Waiting

11000014

(134.00)

Advt. No. 05/2015 CAT. NO.06 PGT MUSIC Education Department Haryana (03 POSTS)

29060011

29060012

(124.80)

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION OF JUNIOR ENGINEER

1) Written examination......200-Marks

2) Viva-Voce......25-Marks

Total:225-Marks

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION OF PGT MUSIC (MWT)

1) Written examination......160-Marks

3) Viva-Voce......24-Marks

Total:200-Marks

NOTE:-

- 1.One post of PCT Music (MWT) Kept vacant due to non availability of eligible candidate belonging to this category.
- ${\bf 2. The\ detailed\ result\ of\ all\ the\ candidates\ \ will\ be\ uploaded\ on\ the\ website\ of\ the\ commission\ \ separately\ .}$
- 3. While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.
- 4. This result is also available on HSSC website i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

Dated:-17.09.2016 Panchkula Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission Panchkula